VILLAGE OF VALDERS FEE SCHEDULE
.  Descripion | Fe [ |

BEVERAGE
Class “A” Intoxicating Liquor Retailer’s License $150
Class “A” Fermented Malt Beverage Retailer’s License $100
Class “B” Intoxicating Liquor Retailer’s License $150
Class “B” Fermented Malt Beverage License $100
Agent/Owner Background Check Fee S7
License Legal Publication Prior to Issuance Actual Publication Cost
Transfer of License from one person to another 125.04(12) $10
Temporary Class “B” Fermented Malt Beverage License (Picnic) $10
Operator’s License $18
Provisional Operator’s License $10
Temporary Operator’s License for Picnic/Special Events $2
Cigarette, Tobacco, and Electronic Vaping Device License $50
OTHER LICENSES OR SPECIAL PERMITS
Amplifying Device $25
$75 Annually
Mobile Home Park License, plus applicable annual inspection fee plus Inspection
Fireworks Permit S25
Peddler, Canvassers Solicitor Permit $25.00/Plus Bond
$30 to $60
Street Opening/or in Right of Way Excavation Permits Type Dependent
PET LICENSES
Dog & Cat License (spayed or neutered) S5 Annually
Dog & Cat License (not spayed or neutered) $10 Annually
Late Fee (after April 1°t) $15 Annually
Chicken License, Initial Inspection Fee of Site/Coop $20 $10 Annually
ADMINISTRATIVE
Records Request: Actual cost of copying 25¢ per page
Records Request: Locating records Actual time
Copies 25¢ per page
Fax 25¢ per page
NSF Checks $40
Special Assessment/Real Estate Inquiry $25
Special Assessment/Real Estate Inquiry Form - RUSH S35
Special Meeting of the Village Board requested by resident $300
Special Meeting of the Plan Commission for Rezoning etc. $300
Board of Appeals Meeting for Variances or Conditional Uses $300
Conditional Use Permit $300
Board of Appeals/Plan Commission Members $25 per meeting
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New Residence (One Family) Plus Plan Review $125

$800

New Residence (Two Family) Plus Plan Review $200

$1,600

New Residence (Multi-Family) Village Permit Fee
This is a Required State Approved Permit and is inspected by the State

Village Permit Fee
$200 per unit

Accessory Buildings

Plan Review If Required

$10 Base plus $8 per $1,000
plus required inspections
$75

All Residential Additions/Remodeling (Interior & Exterior)
Over $1,000 — Permit Required
Plan Review If Required

$10 Base plus $8 per $1,000
plus required inspections
$75

Village Inspection Fee - Structural, Electrical, Plumbing, Heating

S75 each

Business & Industrial — State Permit Inspections Required Most Projects
Construction or Remodeling Permit
HVAC
Electrical
Plumbing

Village Permit Fee
1% of Project Cost per Type
Cap of $500 each

WI Seal Charge

$35

Demolition/Razing Building Fee

$50/plus $0.05 Per Sq Ft.
Cap $500

Moving Building Onto or Off Premises

$75, plus Inspections

Subdivision Application Fee

50% of Actual Engineer Review
Costs

PARKING VIOLATIONS $15/530/$45
As Defined by Village Refuse & Dumpster Use Policies and as determined by DPW

As Determined by DPW Dependent on Type of Equipment/Products Utilized and Amount of Staff Time

RESIDENT CURRENT RATE S 60 & $100 DEPOSIT
NON-RESIDENT CURRENT RATE $110 & $100 DEPOSIT
RESIDENT NEW RATE 1/1/2025 S 75 & $100 DEPOSIT
NON-RESIDENT NEW RATE 1/1/2025 $125 & $100 DEPOSIT
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